
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0~ >..Q

12z~u..",,"o::,--C(O0..8;::(0
I-~~"i 13I- 2:' -e" ~« .- ro00
~o>o" Q)en 14-Z'5«Oszoowo::COI«c.C' 15I-a..rou
u..U)~~Owocowo:!(j)CT. 16g«Q)§u..I$...Ju..oC")

17o C")C")

18

19

20

21

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33335

33335'
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33335 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 4, 2015 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

December 3,2013, by and between BROEL & KJAER EMS INC., a Delaware corporation

("Bruel"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City and Bruel entered into a Noiseoffice Services Agreement

dated December 1, 2013 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, City and Bruel now desire to amend the Agreement to reflect

City's exercise of its second and final option to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions

contained herein, the City and Bruel agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this

Amendment is executed by both parties (the "Effective Date").

2. Pursuant to the exercise of City's option to extend the term of the

Agreement under Section 3 of the Agreement, the term of the Agreement shall expire on

November 30, 2016. City has no remaining option under Section 3 of the Agreement to

extend the term.

3.. Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment, all terms

and conditions in Agreement No. 33335 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full



3

4

5

6

7

8

___ ~1~ ,2015

BROEL & KJAER EMS INC., a Delaware
corporation

~~-~-~~~"""~-.

By ~
Name ~~ s€ftv\as Ml,.(l.

Title.__ t-_-:--__ -rf--------;,.--- __

1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as.of the date first stated above.
'. c, '- ,

9
10
11

0~ ».2 12z2?LL","
0::: •... .1::(00.9;::<.0
I-~"-'<f 13I- »-og«:t=(ijco
~u>o_ ([) 0> 14-Z::;«US;:::OUwo:::cc:r:«c.c 151-a.18gLLCI)O([)Owocc on
W~1ilO1 16~«([)§LL:r:$...JLLUC") 17o C")C")

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BY---t:~L!..a.<:¥.I!~-1L~
Name_----J.!::::1!:~...LJ..!::J::...~
Title.__ -""-'--!....-..!::::::::....l=:::::.--=---=:..:..---.: _

"Bruel"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTiON 301 OF
THE crey CHARtER.

City Manager
Assistant City Manager

--..l,,~~""":::"---=------I----'2015 By I

"City"

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 33335 is approved as to form

_________ ,2015.
.~ .•.~.• ' •••.~ .• '.M., •.•.••• .'.,

CHARLE9/f'~RKIN, City j.\tt6rney

\~.J)eputy

2
RFA:bg A 13-02232
L:lApps1ClyLaw321WPDocs1D0091P02310057 4396. DOC


